

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 1 Bid Tabulations

Contract #	Trade	Bidder	Responding Adjustment Factors						Bidder Submitted Combined Adjustment Factor (if different from "Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor")	Contract Decision
			Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.50)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.20)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor		
COG-2146-EC1-A	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-EC1-A	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-EC1-B	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-EC1-B	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-EC1-C	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-EC1-C	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-EC1-D	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-EC1-D	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-FC1-A	Flooring	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-FC1-A	Flooring	Superior Flooring	1.2500	1.2700	1.2000	1.2500	1.2000	1.2370	1.2320	No Award
COG-2146-FC1-A	Flooring	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2194	1.3102	1.1953	1.2905	1.3005	1.2389	1.1218	No Award
COG-2146-FC1-A	Flooring	Champion Flooring, LLC	1.9999	1.9999	1.5999	1.7000	1.3000	1.8199	2.4787	No Award
COG-2146-FC1-B	Flooring	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-FC1-B	Flooring	Superior Flooring	1.2500	1.2700	1.2000	1.2500	1.2000	1.2370	1.2320	Award
COG-2146-FC1-B	Flooring	Champion Flooring, LLC	1.9999	1.9999	1.5999	1.7000	1.3000	1.8199	2.4787	No Award
COG-2146-FC1-C	Flooring	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-FC1-C	Flooring	Superior Flooring	1.2500	1.2700	1.2000	1.2500	1.2000	1.2370	1.2320	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-FC1-C	Flooring	Champion Flooring, LLC	1.9999	1.9999	1.5999	1.7000	1.3000	1.8199	2.4787	Award
COG-2146-GC1-A	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	Award
COG-2146-GC1-A	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1600	1.1650	1.1590	1.1600	1.2850	1.1728	1.1728	No Award
COG-2146-GC1-A	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	No Award
COG-2146-GC1-A	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-GC1-A	General Construction	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.1958	1.2252	1.1605	1.1988	1.2594	1.1983	1.2019	No Award
COG-2146-GC1-A	General Construction	Johnson-Laux Construction Ohio	1.2100	1.2350	1.1950	1.2150	1.2100	1.2100	1.2100	No Award
COG-2146-GC1-A	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2900	1.3287	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.2239	1.2293	No Award
COG-2146-GC1-A	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC1-B	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-B	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1600	1.1650	1.1590	1.1600	1.2850	1.1728	1.1728	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC1-B	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	Award
COG-2146-GC1-B	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-GC1-B	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2900	1.3287	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.2239	1.2293	No Award
COG-2146-GC1-B	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC1-C	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-C	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1600	1.1650	1.1590	1.1600	1.2850	1.1728	1.1728	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC1-C	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-C	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-GC1-C	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2900	1.3287	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.2239	1.2293	No Award
COG-2146-GC1-C	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC1-D	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-D	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1600	1.1650	1.1590	1.1600	1.2850	1.1728	1.1728	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC1-D	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-D	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-D	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2900	1.3287	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.2239	1.2293	Award
COG-2146-GC1-D	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC1-E	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-E	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1600	1.1650	1.1590	1.1600	1.2850	1.1728	1.1728	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 1 Bid Tabulations

Contract #	Trade	Bidder	Responding Adjustment Factors						Bidder Submitted Combined Adjustment Factor (if different from "Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor")	Contract Decision
			Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.50)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.20)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor		
COG-2146-GC1-E	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-E	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-E	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2900	1.3287	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.2239	1.2293	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-E	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-GC1-F	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-F	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1600	1.1650	1.1590	1.1600	1.2850	1.1728	1.1728	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC1-F	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-F	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-F	General Construction	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.1958	1.2252	1.1605	1.1988	1.2594	1.1983	1.2019	Award
COG-2146-GC1-F	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2900	1.3287	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.2239	1.2293	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-F	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-G	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-G	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1600	1.1650	1.1590	1.1600	1.2850	1.1728	1.1728	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC1-G	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-G	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-G	General Construction	Johnson-Laux Construction Ohio	1.2100	1.2350	1.1950	1.2150	1.2100	1.2100	1.2100	Award
COG-2146-GC1-G	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2900	1.3287	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.2239	1.2293	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-G	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-H	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-H	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1600	1.1650	1.1590	1.1600	1.2850	1.1728	1.1728	Award
COG-2146-GC1-H	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-H	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-H	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2900	1.3287	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.2239	1.2293	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-H	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-I	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-I	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1600	1.1650	1.1590	1.1600	1.2850	1.1728	1.1728	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-I	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-I	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-I	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2900	1.3287	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.2239	1.2293	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-I	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-J	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-J	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1600	1.1650	1.1590	1.1600	1.2850	1.1728	1.1728	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-J	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-J	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-J	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2900	1.3287	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.2239	1.2293	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC1-J	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH1-A	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	Award
COG-2146-MH1-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-MH1-A	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2016	1.2327	1.1875	1.2185	1.2616	1.2096	1.2096	No Award
COG-2146-MH1-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-MH1-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2430	1.3952	1.2301	1.3822	1.3405	1.2793	1.2806	No Award
COG-2146-MH1-B	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH1-B	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-MH1-B	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2016	1.2327	1.1875	1.2185	1.2616	1.2096	1.2096	No Award
COG-2146-MH1-B	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-MH1-C	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH1-C	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH1-C	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2016	1.2327	1.1875	1.2185	1.2616	1.2096	1.2096	Award
COG-2146-MH1-C	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 1 Bid Tabulations

Contract #	Trade	Bidder	Responding Adjustment Factors						Bidder Submitted Combined Adjustment Factor (if different from "Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor")	Contract Decision
			Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.50)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.20)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor		
COG-2146-MH1-D	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH1-D	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH1-D	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2016	1.2327	1.1875	1.2185	1.2616	1.2096	1.2096	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH1-D	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contrtactors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-MH1-E	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH1-E	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH1-E	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2016	1.2327	1.1875	1.2185	1.2616	1.2096	1.2096	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH1-E	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contrtactors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH1-E	Mechanical / HVAC	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2430	1.3952	1.2301	1.3822	1.3405	1.2793	1.2806	Award
COG-2146-MH1-F	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH1-F	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH1-F	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2016	1.2327	1.1875	1.2185	1.2616	1.2096	1.2096	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH1-F	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contrtactors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PA1-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1600	1.1650	1.1590	1.1600	1.2850	1.1728	1.7280	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-PA1-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-PA1-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2194	1.3102	1.1953	1.2905	1.3005	1.2389	1.1218	DNQ - Does not meet requirements
COG-2146-PA1-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contrtactors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-PA1-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1600	1.1650	1.1590	1.1600	1.2850	1.1728	1.7280	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-PA1-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-PA1-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contrtactors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-PA1-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1600	1.1650	1.1590	1.1600	1.2850	1.1728	1.7280	Award
COG-2146-PA1-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PA1-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contrtactors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PC1-A	Plumbing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-PC1-A	Plumbing	Lusk Mechanical Contrtactors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-PC1-B	Plumbing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PC1-B	Plumbing	Lusk Mechanical Contrtactors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-PC1-C	Plumbing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PC1-C	Plumbing	Lusk Mechanical Contrtactors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-RC1-A	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-RC1-A	Roofing	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2194	1.3102	1.1953	1.2905	1.3005	1.2389	1.1218	DNQ - Does not meet requirements
COG-2146-RC1-B	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-RC1-C	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-RC1-D	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 2 Bid Tabulations

Contract #	Trade	Bidder	Responding Adjustment Factors						Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor	Bidder Submitted Combined Adjustment Factor (if different from "Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor")	Contract Decision
			Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.50)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.20)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)				
COG-2146-EC2-A	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award	
COG-2146-EC2-A	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award	
COG-2146-EC2-A	Electrical	G & B Electric Co.	1.3300	1.3800	1.2800	1.3300	1.2750	1.3195	1.3195	No Award	
COG-2146-EC2-B	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-EC2-B	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award	
COG-2146-EC2-B	Electrical	G & B Electric Co.	1.3300	1.3800	1.2800	1.3300	1.2750	1.3195	1.3195	No Award	
COG-2146-EC2-C	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-EC2-C	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-EC2-C	Electrical	G & B Electric Co.	1.3300	1.3800	1.2800	1.3300	1.2750	1.3195	1.3195	Award	
COG-2146-EC2-D	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-EC2-D	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-EC2-D	Electrical	G & B Electric Co.	1.3300	1.3800	1.2800	1.3300	1.2750	1.3195	1.3195	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-FC2-A	Flooring	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award	
COG-2146-FC2-A	Flooring	Superior Flooring	1.2500	1.2700	1.2000	1.2500	1.2000	1.2370	1.2320	No Award	
COG-2146-FC2-A	Flooring	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2194	1.3102	1.1953	1.2905	1.3005	1.2389	1.1218	DNQ - Does not meet requirements	
COG-2146-FC2-A	Flooring	Champion Flooring, LLC	1.9999	1.9999	1.5999	1.7000	1.3000	1.8199	2.4787	No Award	
COG-2146-FC2-B	Flooring	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-FC2-B	Flooring	Superior Flooring	1.2500	1.2700	1.2000	1.2500	1.2000	1.2370	1.2320	Award	
COG-2146-FC2-B	Flooring	Champion Flooring, LLC	1.9999	1.9999	1.5999	1.7000	1.3000	1.8199	2.4787	No Award	
COG-2146-FC2-C	Flooring	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-FC2-C	Flooring	Superior Flooring	1.2500	1.2700	1.2000	1.2500	1.2000	1.2370	1.2320	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-FC2-C	Flooring	Champion Flooring, LLC	1.9999	1.9999	1.5999	1.7000	1.3000	1.8199	2.4787	Award	
COG-2146-GC2-A	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	Award	
COG-2146-GC2-A	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	No Award	
COG-2146-GC2-A	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	No Award	
COG-2146-GC2-A	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	No Award	
COG-2146-GC2-A	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award	
COG-2146-GC2-A	General Construction	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.1958	1.2252	1.1605	1.1988	1.2594	1.1983	1.2019	No Award	
COG-2146-GC2-A	General Construction	Johnson-Laux Construction Ohio	1.2200	1.2450	1.2050	1.2250	1.2200	1.2200	1.2200	No Award	
COG-2146-GC2-A	General Construction	Next Generation Construction	1.2450	1.2680	1.2450	1.2680	1.1880	1.2439	1.2500	No Award	
COG-2146-GC2-A	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award	
COG-2146-GC2-A	General Construction	Southwest Companies	1.2800	1.2800	1.2600	1.2900	1.2500	1.2740	1.2740	No Award	
COG-2146-GC2-A	General Construction	Leopardo Companies, Inc.	1.4000	1.4100	1.3500	1.3600	1.2000	1.3670	1.3820	No Award	
COG-2146-GC2-A	General Construction	Regency Construction Services, Inc.	1.6332	1.7061	1.6332	1.7061	1.2810	1.6126	1.6477	No Award	

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 2 Bid Tabulations

Contract #	Trade	Bidder	Responding Adjustment Factors						Bidder Submitted Combined Adjustment Factor (if different from "Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor")	Contract Decision
			Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.50)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.20)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor		
COG-2146-GC2-B	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-B	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	Award
COG-2146-GC2-B	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-B	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-B	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-B	General Construction	Next Generation Construction	1.2450	1.2680	1.2450	1.2680	1.1880	1.2439	1.2500	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-B	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-B	General Construction	Southwest Companies	1.2800	1.2800	1.2600	1.2900	1.2500	1.2740	1.2740	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-B	General Construction	Leopardo Companies, Inc.	1.4000	1.4100	1.3500	1.3600	1.2000	1.3670	1.3820	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-B	General Construction	Regency Construction Services, Inc.	1.6332	1.7061	1.6332	1.7061	1.2810	1.6126	1.6477	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-C	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-C	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-C	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC2-C	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	Award
COG-2146-GC2-C	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-C	General Construction	Next Generation Construction	1.2450	1.2680	1.2450	1.2680	1.1880	1.2439	1.2500	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-C	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-C	General Construction	Southwest Companies	1.2800	1.2800	1.2600	1.2900	1.2500	1.2740	1.2740	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-C	General Construction	Leopardo Companies, Inc.	1.4000	1.4100	1.3500	1.3600	1.2000	1.3670	1.3820	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-C	General Construction	Regency Construction Services, Inc.	1.6332	1.7061	1.6332	1.7061	1.2810	1.6126	1.6477	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-D	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-D	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-D	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC2-D	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-D	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-GC2-D	General Construction	Next Generation Construction	1.2450	1.2680	1.2450	1.2680	1.1880	1.2439	1.2500	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-D	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-D	General Construction	Southwest Companies	1.2800	1.2800	1.2600	1.2900	1.2500	1.2740	1.2740	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-D	General Construction	Leopardo Companies, Inc.	1.4000	1.4100	1.3500	1.3600	1.2000	1.3670	1.3820	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-D	General Construction	Regency Construction Services, Inc.	1.6332	1.7061	1.6332	1.7061	1.2810	1.6126	1.6477	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-E	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-E	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-E	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC2-E	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-E	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-E	General Construction	Next Generation Construction	1.2450	1.2680	1.2450	1.2680	1.1880	1.2439	1.2500	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC2-E	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-GC2-E	General Construction	Southwest Companies	1.2800	1.2800	1.2600	1.2900	1.2500	1.2740	1.2740	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-E	General Construction	Leopardo Companies, Inc.	1.4000	1.4100	1.3500	1.3600	1.2000	1.3670	1.3820	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-E	General Construction	Regency Construction Services, Inc.	1.6332	1.7061	1.6332	1.7061	1.2810	1.6126	1.6477	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-F	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-F	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-F	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC2-F	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-F	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-F	General Construction	Next Generation Construction	1.2450	1.2680	1.2450	1.2680	1.1880	1.2439	1.2500	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC2-F	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-F	General Construction	Southwest Companies	1.2800	1.2800	1.2600	1.2900	1.2500	1.2740	1.2740	Award
COG-2146-GC2-F	General Construction	Leopardo Companies, Inc.	1.4000	1.4100	1.3500	1.3600	1.2000	1.3670	1.3820	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-F	General Construction	Regency Construction Services, Inc.	1.6332	1.7061	1.6332	1.7061	1.2810	1.6126	1.6477	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-G	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 2 Bid Tabulations

Contract #	Trade	Bidder	Responding Adjustment Factors						Bidder Submitted Combined Adjustment Factor (if different from "Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor")	Contract Decision
			Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.50)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.20)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor		
COG-2146-GC2-G	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-G	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC2-G	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-G	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-G	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-G	General Construction	Southwest Companies	1.2800	1.2800	1.2600	1.2900	1.2500	1.2740	1.2740	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-G	General Construction	Leopardo Companies, Inc.	1.4000	1.4100	1.3500	1.3600	1.2000	1.3670	1.3820	Award
COG-2146-GC2-G	General Construction	Regency Construction Services, Inc.	1.6332	1.7061	1.6332	1.7061	1.2810	1.6126	1.6477	No Award
COG-2146-GC2-H	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-H	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-H	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC2-H	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-H	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-H	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-H	General Construction	Southwest Companies	1.2800	1.2800	1.2600	1.2900	1.2500	1.2740	1.2740	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-H	General Construction	Leopardo Companies, Inc.	1.4000	1.4100	1.3500	1.3600	1.2000	1.3670	1.3820	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-H	General Construction	Regency Construction Services, Inc.	1.6332	1.7061	1.6332	1.7061	1.2810	1.6126	1.6477	Award
COG-2146-GC2-I	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-I	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-I	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC2-I	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-I	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-I	General Construction	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.1958	1.2252	1.1605	1.1988	1.2594	1.1983	1.2019	Award
COG-2146-GC2-I	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-I	General Construction	Southwest Companies	1.2800	1.2800	1.2600	1.2900	1.2500	1.2740	1.2740	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-I	General Construction	Leopardo Companies, Inc.	1.4000	1.4100	1.3500	1.3600	1.2000	1.3670	1.3820	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-I	General Construction	Regency Construction Services, Inc.	1.6332	1.7061	1.6332	1.7061	1.2810	1.6126	1.6477	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-J	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-J	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-J	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC2-J	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-J	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-J	General Construction	Johnson-Laux Construction Ohio	1.2200	1.2450	1.2050	1.2250	1.2200	1.2200	1.2200	Award
COG-2146-GC2-J	General Construction	Next Generation Construction	1.2450	1.2680	1.2450	1.2680	1.1880	1.2439	1.2500	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC2-J	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-J	General Construction	Southwest Companies	1.2800	1.2800	1.2600	1.2900	1.2500	1.2740	1.2740	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-J	General Construction	Leopardo Companies, Inc.	1.4000	1.4100	1.3500	1.3600	1.2000	1.3670	1.3820	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-J	General Construction	Regency Construction Services, Inc.	1.6332	1.7061	1.6332	1.7061	1.2810	1.6126	1.6477	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Award
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Next Generation Construction	1.2450	1.2680	1.2450	1.2680	1.1880	1.2439	1.2500	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Southwest Companies	1.2800	1.2800	1.2600	1.2900	1.2500	1.2740	1.2740	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Leopardo Companies, Inc.	1.4000	1.4100	1.3500	1.3600	1.2000	1.3670	1.3820	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Regency Construction Services, Inc.	1.6332	1.7061	1.6332	1.7061	1.2810	1.6126	1.6477	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	DNQ - Already awarded

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 2 Bid Tabulations

Contract #	Trade	Bidder	Responding Adjustment Factors						Bidder Submitted Combined Adjustment Factor (if different from "Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor")	Contract Decision
			Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.50)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.20)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor		
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Next Generation Construction	1.2450	1.2680	1.2450	1.2680	1.1880	1.2439	1.2500	Award
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contrctors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Southwest Companies	1.2800	1.2800	1.2600	1.2900	1.2500	1.2740	1.2740	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Leopardo Companies, Inc.	1.4000	1.4100	1.3500	1.3600	1.2000	1.3670	1.3820	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC2-K	General Construction	Regency Construction Services, Inc.	1.6332	1.7061	1.6332	1.7061	1.2810	1.6126	1.6477	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-A	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	Award
COG-2146-MH2-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-MH2-A	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	No Award
COG-2146-MH2-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contrctors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-MH2-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2430	1.3952	1.2301	1.3822	1.3405	1.2793	1.2806	No Award
COG-2146-MH2-A	Mechanical / HVAC	CRS Metalworx, Inc.	1.4244	2.0311	1.4244	2.0311	1.4244	1.5457	1.5457	No Award
COG-2146-MH2-B	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-B	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-MH2-B	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	No Award
COG-2146-MH2-B	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contrctors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-MH2-B	Mechanical / HVAC	CRS Metalworx, Inc.	1.4244	2.0311	1.4244	2.0311	1.4244	1.5457	1.5457	No Award
COG-2146-MH2-C	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-C	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-C	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	Award
COG-2146-MH2-C	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contrctors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-MH2-C	Mechanical / HVAC	CRS Metalworx, Inc.	1.4244	2.0311	1.4244	2.0311	1.4244	1.5457	1.5457	No Award
COG-2146-MH2-D	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-D	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-D	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-D	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contrctors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-MH2-D	Mechanical / HVAC	CRS Metalworx, Inc.	1.4244	2.0311	1.4244	2.0311	1.4244	1.5457	1.5457	No Award
COG-2146-MH2-E	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-E	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-E	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-E	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contrctors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-E	Mechanical / HVAC	CRS Metalworx, Inc.	1.4244	2.0311	1.4244	2.0311	1.4244	1.5457	1.5457	Award
COG-2146-MH2-F	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-F	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-F	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-F	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contrctors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-F	Mechanical / HVAC	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2430	1.3952	1.2301	1.3822	1.3405	1.2793	1.2806	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH2-F	Mechanical / HVAC	CRS Metalworx, Inc.	1.4244	2.0311	1.4244	2.0311	1.4244	1.5457	1.5457	Award
COG-2146-PA2-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Empire Paving, LLC	1.1400	1.1444	1.2147	1.2564	1.2351	1.1765	1.1864	Award
COG-2146-PA2-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	No Award
COG-2146-PA2-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-PA2-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Donley's Restoration Group LLC	1.2000	1.3500	1.2000	1.3500	1.0900	1.2190	1.2190	No Award
COG-2146-PA2-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2194	1.3102	1.1953	1.2905	1.3005	1.2389	1.1218	DNQ - Does not meet requirements
COG-2146-PA2-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contrctors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-PA2-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Ohio Paving & Construction Co, Inc.	1.3768	1.4869	1.2749	1.3768	1.2013	1.3499	1.3499	No Award

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 2 Bid Tabulations

Contract #	Trade	Bidder	Responding Adjustment Factors						Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor	Bidder Submitted Combined Adjustment Factor (if different from "Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor")	Contract Decision
			Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.50)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.20)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)				
COG-2146-PA2-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error	
COG-2146-PA2-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award	
COG-2146-PA2-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award	
COG-2146-PA2-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Ohio Paving & Construction Co, Inc.	1.3768	1.4869	1.2749	1.3768	1.2013	1.3499	1.3499	No Award	
COG-2146-PA2-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error	
COG-2146-PA2-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-PA2-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award	
COG-2146-PA2-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Ohio Paving & Construction Co, Inc.	1.3768	1.4869	1.2749	1.3768	1.2013	1.3499	1.3499	No Award	
COG-2146-PA2-D	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Award	
COG-2146-PA2-D	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-PA2-D	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-PA2-D	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Ohio Paving & Construction Co, Inc.	1.3768	1.4869	1.2749	1.3768	1.2013	1.3499	1.3499	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-PC2-A	Plumbing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award	
COG-2146-PC2-A	Plumbing	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award	
COG-2146-PC2-A	Plumbing	Next Generation Construction	1.2750	1.2900	1.2750	1.2900	1.2150	1.2720	1.2800	No Award	
COG-2146-PC2-B	Plumbing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-PC2-B	Plumbing	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award	
COG-2146-PC2-B	Plumbing	Next Generation Construction	1.2750	1.2900	1.2750	1.2900	1.2150	1.2720	1.2800	No Award	
COG-2146-PC2-C	Plumbing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-PC2-C	Plumbing	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-PC2-C	Plumbing	Next Generation Construction	1.2750	1.2900	1.2750	1.2900	1.2150	1.2720	1.2800	Award	
COG-2146-RC2-A	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award	
COG-2146-RC2-A	Roofing	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2194	1.3102	1.1953	1.2905	1.3005	1.2389	1.1218	DNQ - Does not meet requirements	
COG-2146-RC2-B	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-RC2-C	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded	
COG-2146-RC2-D	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded	

Region 3 Bid Tabulations

Contract #	Trade	Bidder	Responding Adjustment Factors					Bidder Submitted Combined Adjustment Factor (if different from "Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor")	Contract Decision	
			Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.50)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.20)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)			Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2146-EC3-A	Electrical	Calvin Electric LLC	1.1420	1.1630	1.0920	1.0970	1.2600	1.1414	1.1414	Award
COG-2146-EC3-A	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-EC3-A	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-EC3-B	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-EC3-B	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-EC3-C	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-EC3-C	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-EC3-D	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-EC3-D	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-FL3-A	Flooring	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-FL3-A	Flooring	Superior Flooring	1.2000	1.2700	1.1700	1.2500	1.1700	1.2030	1.2030	No Award
COG-2146-FL3-A	Flooring	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2194	1.3102	1.1953	1.2905	1.3005	1.2389	1.1218	DNQ - Does not meet requirements
COG-2146-FL3-A	Flooring	Champion Flooring, LLC	1.9999	1.9999	1.5999	1.7000	1.3000	1.8199	2.4787	No Award
COG-2146-FL3-B	Flooring	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-FL3-B	Flooring	Superior Flooring	1.2000	1.2700	1.1700	1.2500	1.1700	1.2030	1.2030	Award
COG-2146-FL3-B	Flooring	Champion Flooring, LLC	1.9999	1.9999	1.5999	1.7000	1.3000	1.8199	2.4787	No Award
COG-2146-FL3-C	Flooring	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-FL3-C	Flooring	Superior Flooring	1.2000	1.2700	1.1700	1.2500	1.1700	1.2030	1.2030	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-FL3-C	Flooring	Champion Flooring, LLC	1.9999	1.9999	1.5999	1.7000	1.3000	1.8199	2.4787	Award
COG-2146-GC3-A	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	Award
COG-2146-GC3-A	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	No Award
COG-2146-GC3-A	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	No Award
COG-2146-GC3-A	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	No Award
COG-2146-GC3-A	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-GC3-A	General Construction	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.1958	1.2252	1.1605	1.1988	1.2594	1.1983	1.2019	No Award
COG-2146-GC3-A	General Construction	Johnson-Laux Construction Ohio	1.2300	1.2550	1.2150	1.2350	1.2300	1.2300	1.2300	No Award
COG-2146-GC3-A	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC3-B	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-B	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	Award
COG-2146-GC3-B	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	No Award
COG-2146-GC3-B	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	No Award
COG-2146-GC3-B	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-GC3-B	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC3-C	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-C	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-C	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC3-C	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	Award
COG-2146-GC3-C	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-GC3-C	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC3-D	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-D	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-D	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC3-D	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-D	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-GC3-D	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC3-E	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-E	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-E	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC3-E	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-E	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 3 Bid Tabulations

COG-2146-GC3-E	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-GC3-F	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-F	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-F	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC3-F	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-F	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-F	General Construction	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.1958	1.2252	1.1605	1.1988	1.2594	1.1983	1.2019	Award
COG-2146-GC3-F	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-G	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-G	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-G	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	No Award
COG-2146-GC3-G	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-G	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-G	General Construction	Johnson-Laux Construction Ohio	1.2300	1.2550	1.2150	1.2350	1.2300	1.2300	1.2300	Award
COG-2146-GC3-G	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-H	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-H	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-H	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Award
COG-2146-GC3-H	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-H	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-H	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-I	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-I	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-I	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-I	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-I	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-I	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-J	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-J	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2000	1.2360	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1696	1.1696	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-J	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-J	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-J	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC3-J	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-A	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	Award
COG-2146-MH3-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-MH3-A	Mechanical / HVAC	John W. Danforth Company	1.1868	1.3364	1.1868	1.3364	1.1500	1.2130	1.2131	No Award
COG-2146-MH3-A	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	No Award
COG-2146-MH3-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-MH3-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2430	1.3952	1.2301	1.3822	1.3405	1.2793	1.2806	No Award
COG-2146-MH3-B	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-B	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-MH3-B	Mechanical / HVAC	John W. Danforth Company	1.1868	1.3364	1.1868	1.3364	1.1500	1.2130	1.2131	No Award
COG-2146-MH3-B	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	No Award
COG-2146-MH3-B	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-MH3-C	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-C	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-C	Mechanical / HVAC	John W. Danforth Company	1.1868	1.3364	1.1868	1.3364	1.1500	1.2130	1.2131	Award
COG-2146-MH3-C	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	No Award
COG-2146-MH3-C	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-MH3-D	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-D	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-D	Mechanical / HVAC	John W. Danforth Company	1.1868	1.3364	1.1868	1.3364	1.1500	1.2130	1.2131	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-D	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	Award
COG-2146-MH3-D	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-MH3-E	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-E	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-E	Mechanical / HVAC	John W. Danforth Company	1.1868	1.3364	1.1868	1.3364	1.1500	1.2130	1.2131	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-E	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-E	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 3 Bid Tabulations

COG-2146-MH3-F	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	1.1100	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-F	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-F	Mechanical / HVAC	John W. Danforth Company	1.1868	1.3364	1.1868	1.3364	1.1500	1.2130	1.2131	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-F	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-F	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH3-F	Mechanical / HVAC	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2430	1.3952	1.2301	1.3822	1.3405	1.2793	1.2806	Award
COG-2146-PA3-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-PA3-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-PA3-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2194	1.3102	1.1953	1.2905	1.3005	1.2389	1.1218	DNQ - Does not meet requirements
COG-2146-PA3-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-PA3-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-PA3-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PA3-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-PA3-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1650	1.1700	1.1600	1.1625	1.2990	1.1777	1.1777	Award
COG-2146-PA3-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PA3-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PC3-A	Plumbing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-PC3-A	Plumbing	John W. Danforth Company	1.1868	1.3364	1.1868	1.3364	1.1500	1.2130	1.2131	No Award
COG-2146-PC3-A	Plumbing	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-PC3-B	Plumbing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PC3-B	Plumbing	John W. Danforth Company	1.1868	1.3364	1.1868	1.3364	1.1500	1.2130	1.2131	Award
COG-2146-PC3-B	Plumbing	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-PC3-C	Plumbing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PC3-C	Plumbing	John W. Danforth Company	1.1868	1.3364	1.1868	1.3364	1.1500	1.2130	1.2131	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PC3-C	Plumbing	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-RC3-A	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-RC3-A	Roofing	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2194	1.3102	1.1953	1.2905	1.3005	1.2389	1.1218	DNQ - Does not meet requirements
COG-2146-RC3-A	Roofing	Josh A Roofing	1.2900	1.3200	1.2300	1.2600	1.2300	1.2720	1.272	No Award
COG-2146-RC3-B	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-RC3-B	Roofing	Josh A Roofing	1.2900	1.3200	1.2300	1.2600	1.2300	1.2720	1.2720	Award
COG-2146-RC3-C	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-RC3-D	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 4 Bid Tabulations

Contract #	Trade	Bidder	Responding Adjustment Factors						Bidder Submitted Combined Adjustment Factor (if different from "Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor")	Contract Decision
			Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.50)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.20)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor		
COG-2146	??	FCS Construction Services, Inc.	1.2600	1.3000	1.0750	1.1500	1.0750	1.1975	1.1975	DNQ - Does not meet requirements
COG-2146-EC4-A	Electrical	Calvin Electric LLC	1.1250	1.1450	1.0750	1.0800	1.2600	1.1260	1.1260	Award
COG-2146-EC4-A	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-EC4-A	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-EC4-B	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-EC4-B	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-EC4-C	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-EC4-C	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-EC4-D	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-EC4-D	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-FC4-A	Flooring	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-FC4-A	Flooring	Superior Flooring	1.2000	1.2700	1.1700	1.2500	1.1700	1.2030	1.2030	No Award
COG-2146-FC4-A	Flooring	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2194	1.3102	1.1953	1.2905	1.3005	1.2389	1.1218	DNQ - Does not meet requirements
COG-2146-FC4-A	Flooring	Triton Service, Inc.	1.6200	1.9800	1.6200	1.9800	1.1844	1.6484	1.6484	No Award
COG-2146-FC4-A	Flooring	Champion Flooring, LLC	1.9999	1.9999	1.5999	1.7000	1.3000	1.8199	2.4787	No Award
COG-2146-FC4-B	Flooring	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-FC4-B	Flooring	Superior Flooring	1.2000	1.2700	1.1700	1.2500	1.1700	1.2030	1.2030	Award
COG-2146-FC4-B	Flooring	Triton Service, Inc.	1.6200	1.9800	1.6200	1.9800	1.1844	1.6484	1.6484	No Award
COG-2146-FC4-B	Flooring	Champion Flooring, LLC	1.9999	1.9999	1.5999	1.7000	1.3000	1.8199	2.4787	No Award
COG-2146-FC4-C	Flooring	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-FC4-C	Flooring	Superior Flooring	1.2000	1.2700	1.1700	1.2500	1.1700	1.2030	1.2030	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-FC4-C	Flooring	Triton Service, Inc.	1.6200	1.9800	1.6200	1.9800	1.1844	1.6484	1.6484	Award
COG-2146-FC4-C	Flooring	Champion Flooring, LLC	1.9999	1.9999	1.5999	1.7000	1.3000	1.8199	2.4787	No Award
COG-2146-GC4-A	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	Award
COG-2146-GC4-A	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	No Award
COG-2146-GC4-A	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2400	1.2772	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1937	1.1937	No Award
COG-2146-GC4-A	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-GC4-A	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	No Award
COG-2146-GC4-A	General Construction	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.1958	1.2252	1.1605	1.1988	1.2594	1.1983	1.2019	No Award
COG-2146-GC4-A	General Construction	Johnson-Laux Construction Ohio	1.2100	1.2350	1.1950	1.2150	1.2100	1.2100	1.2100	No Award
COG-2146-GC4-A	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC4-A	General Construction	Triton Service, Inc.	1.6200	1.9800	1.6200	1.9800	1.1844	1.6484	1.6484	No Award
COG-2146-GC4-B	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC4-B	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	Award
COG-2146-GC4-B	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2400	1.2772	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1937	1.1937	No Award
COG-2146-GC4-B	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-GC4-B	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	No Award
COG-2146-GC4-B	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC4-B	General Construction	Triton Service, Inc.	1.6200	1.9800	1.6200	1.9800	1.1844	1.6484	1.6484	No Award
COG-2146-GC4-C	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC4-C	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC4-C	General Construction	Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.	1.2400	1.2772	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1937	1.1937	Award

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 4 Bid Tabulations

COG-2146-GC4-J	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC4-J	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC4-J	General Construction	Triton Service, Inc.	1.6200	1.9800	1.6200	1.9800	1.1844	1.6484	1.6484	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH4-A	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.1286	1.1586	1.1286	1.1586	1.2000	1.1417	1.1418	Award
COG-2146-MH4-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-MH4-A	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	No Award
COG-2146-MH4-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-MH4-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2430	1.3952	1.2301	1.3822	1.3405	1.2793	1.2806	No Award
COG-2146-MH4-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Triton Service, Inc.	1.6200	1.9800	1.6200	1.9800	1.1844	1.6484	1.6484	No Award
COG-2146-MH4-B	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.1286	1.1586	1.1286	1.1586	1.2000	1.1417	1.1418	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH4-B	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-MH4-B	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	No Award
COG-2146-MH4-B	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-MH4-B	Mechanical / HVAC	Triton Service, Inc.	1.6200	1.9800	1.6200	1.9800	1.1844	1.6484	1.6484	No Award
COG-2146-MH4-C	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.1286	1.1586	1.1286	1.1586	1.2000	1.1417	1.1418	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH4-C	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH4-C	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	Award
COG-2146-MH4-C	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-MH4-C	Mechanical / HVAC	Triton Service, Inc.	1.6200	1.9800	1.6200	1.9800	1.1844	1.6484	1.6484	No Award
COG-2146-MH4-D	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.1286	1.1586	1.1286	1.1586	1.2000	1.1417	1.1418	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH4-D	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH4-D	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH4-D	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-MH4-D	Mechanical / HVAC	Triton Service, Inc.	1.6200	1.9800	1.6200	1.9800	1.1844	1.6484	1.6484	No Award
COG-2146-MH4-E	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.1286	1.1586	1.1286	1.1586	1.2000	1.1417	1.1418	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH4-E	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH4-E	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH4-E	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH4-E	Mechanical / HVAC	Triton Service, Inc.	1.6200	1.9800	1.6200	1.9800	1.1844	1.6484	1.6484	Award
COG-2146-MH4-F	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.1286	1.1586	1.1286	1.1586	1.2000	1.1417	1.1418	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH4-F	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH4-F	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH4-F	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH4-F	Mechanical / HVAC	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2430	1.3952	1.2301	1.3822	1.3405	1.2793	1.2806	Award
COG-2146-MH4-F	Mechanical / HVAC	Triton Service, Inc.	1.6200	1.9800	1.6200	1.9800	1.1844	1.6484	1.6484	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PA4-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-PA4-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-PA4-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2194	1.3102	1.1953	1.2905	1.3005	1.2389	1.1218	DNQ - Does not meet requirements
COG-2146-PA4-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-PA4-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PA4-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-PA4-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-PA4-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PA4-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	Award
COG-2146-PA4-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PC4-A	Plumbing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-PC4-A	Plumbing	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-PC4-A	Plumbing	Triton Service, Inc.	1.6200	1.9800	1.6200	1.9800	1.1844	1.6484	1.6484	No Award

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 4 Bid Tabulations

COG-2146-PC4-B	Plumbing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PC4-B	Plumbing	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-PC4-B	Plumbing	Triton Service, Inc.	1.6200	1.9800	1.6200	1.9800	1.1844	1.6484	1.6484	No Award
COG-2146-PC4-C	Plumbing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PC4-C	Plumbing	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PC4-C	Plumbing	Triton Service, Inc.	1.6200	1.9800	1.6200	1.9800	1.1844	1.6484	1.6484	Award
COG-2146-RC4-A	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-RC4-B	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-RC4-B	Roofing	Josh A Roofing	1.2900	1.3200	1.2300	1.2600	1.2300	1.2720	1.2720	Award
COG-2146-RC4-C	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-RC4-D	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 5 Bid Tabulations

Contract #	Trade	Bidder	Responding Adjustment Factors						Bidder Submitted Combined Adjustment Factor (if different from "Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor")	Contract Decision
			Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.50)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.20)	Other Than Normal Working Hours Non-Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre-Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor		
COG-2146-EC5-A	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-EC5-A	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-EC5-B	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-EC5-B	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-EC5-C	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-EC5-C	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-EC5-D	Electrical	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-EC5-D	Electrical	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-FC5-A	Flooring	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-FC5-A	Flooring	Superior Flooring	1.2500	1.2700	1.2000	1.2500	1.2000	1.2370	1.2320	No Award
COG-2146-FC5-A	Flooring	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2194	1.3102	1.1953	1.2905	1.3005	1.2389	1.1218	NQ - Does not meet requirements
COG-2146-FC5-A	Flooring	Champion Flooring, LLC	1.9999	1.9999	1.5999	1.7000	1.3000	1.8199	2.4787	No Award
COG-2146-FC5-B	Flooring	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-FC5-B	Flooring	Superior Flooring	1.2500	1.2700	1.2000	1.2500	1.2000	1.2370	1.2320	Award
COG-2146-FC5-B	Flooring	Champion Flooring, LLC	1.9999	1.9999	1.5999	1.7000	1.3000	1.8199	2.4787	No Award
COG-2146-FC5-C	Flooring	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-FC5-C	Flooring	Superior Flooring	1.2500	1.2700	1.2000	1.2500	1.2000	1.2370	1.2320	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-FC5-C	Flooring	Champion Flooring, LLC	1.9999	1.9999	1.5999	1.7000	1.3000	1.8199	2.4787	Award
COG-2146-GC5-A	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	Award
COG-2146-GC5-A	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	No Award
COG-2146-GC5-A	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-GC5-A	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	No Award
COG-2146-GC5-A	General Construction	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.1958	1.2252	1.1605	1.1988	1.2594	1.1983	1.2019	No Award
COG-2146-GC5-A	General Construction	Johnson-Laux Construction Ohio	1.2100	1.2350	1.1950	1.2150	1.2100	1.2100	1.2100	No Award
COG-2146-GC5-A	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC5-B	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-B	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	Award
COG-2146-GC5-B	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-GC5-B	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	No Award
COG-2146-GC5-B	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC5-C	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-C	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-C	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-GC5-C	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	No Award
COG-2146-GC5-C	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-GC5-D	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-D	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-D	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 5 Bid Tabulations

COG-2146-GC5-D	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC5-D	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-GC5-E	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-E	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-E	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-E	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC5-E	General Construction	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.1958	1.2252	1.1605	1.1988	1.2594	1.1983	1.2019	Award
COG-2146-GC5-E	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-F	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-F	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-F	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-F	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-GC5-F	General Construction	Johnson-Laux Construction Ohio	1.2100	1.2350	1.1950	1.2150	1.2100	1.2100	1.2100	Award
COG-2146-GC5-F	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-G	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-G	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-G	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-G	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	Award
COG-2146-GC5-G	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-H	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-H	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-H	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-H	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-H	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-I	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-I	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-I	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-I	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-I	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-J	General Construction	F.H. Paschen, S. N. Nielsen & Associates LLC	1.1400	1.1613	1.1400	1.1613	1.2750	1.1578	1.1578	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-J	General Construction	CG Group, LLC	1.2150	1.2375	1.1050	1.1275	1.1400	1.1790	1.1790	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-J	General Construction	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-J	General Construction	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-GC5-J	General Construction	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH5-A	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.1482	1.1782	1.1482	1.1782	1.2000	1.1594	1.5660	Award
COG-2146-MH5-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	No Award
COG-2146-MH5-A	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	No Award
COG-2146-MH5-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-MH5-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2430	1.3952	1.2301	1.3822	1.3405	1.2793	1.2806	No Award
COG-2146-MH5-B	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.1482	1.1782	1.1482	1.1782	1.2000	1.1594	1.5660	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH5-B	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-MH5-B	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	No Award
COG-2146-MH5-B	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-MH5-C	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.1482	1.1782	1.1482	1.1782	1.2000	1.1594	1.5660	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH5-C	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH5-C	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	Award
COG-2146-MH5-C	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award

ITB #COG-2146
Open Market Job Order Contracting Services in the State of Ohio

Region 5 Bid Tabulations

COG-2146-MH5-D	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.1482	1.1782	1.1482	1.1782	1.2000	1.1594	1.5660	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH5-D	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH5-D	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH5-D	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-MH5-E	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.1482	1.1782	1.1482	1.1782	1.2000	1.1594	1.5660	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH5-E	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH5-E	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH5-E	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH5-A	Mechanical / HVAC	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2430	1.3952	1.2301	1.3822	1.3405	1.2793	1.2806	Award
COG-2146-MH5-F	Mechanical / HVAC	The K Company, Inc.	1.1482	1.1782	1.1482	1.1782	1.2000	1.1594	1.5660	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH5-F	Mechanical / HVAC	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH5-F	Mechanical / HVAC	The Brewer-Garrett Company	1.2116	1.2427	1.1975	1.2285	1.2716	1.2196	1.2196	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-MH5-F	Mechanical / HVAC	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PA5-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-PA5-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-PA5-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Custom Controls Group, LLC	1.2194	1.3102	1.1953	1.2905	1.3005	1.2389	1.1218	No Award
COG-2146-PA5-A	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-PA5-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PA5-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	Deferred Award - Tabulation Error
COG-2146-PA5-B	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-PA5-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PA5-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lang Constructors, Inc.	1.1850	1.1950	1.1800	1.1850	1.2990	1.1964	1.1964	Award
COG-2146-PA5-C	Paving Asphalt & Concrete	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PC5-A	Plumbing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-PC5-A	Plumbing	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	No Award
COG-2146-PC5-B	Plumbing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PC5-B	Plumbing	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	Award
COG-2146-PC5-C	Plumbing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-PC5-C	Plumbing	Lusk Mechanical Contractors Inc.	1.2400	1.2600	1.2362	1.2373	1.2700	1.2440	1.2439	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-RC5-A	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	Award
COG-2146-RC5-B	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-RC5-C	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded
COG-2146-RC5-D	Roofing	Prodigy Building Solutions	1.1700	1.2500	1.1600	1.2500	1.2800	1.1950	1.1950	DNQ - Already awarded